
eGrants
Equity Data Survey Summary Report District Level Report

Texas Education Agency
School Year : 2017-2018

1 campus(es) not required to be reported

Organization: UPLIFT EDUCATION - NORTH HILLS PREPARATORY

County-District: 057803Region: 10 Region X ESC

# of Campuses Reporting: 37 of 37

 6

 2

 16

 2 2 1 25 137 172 131 27 0 0 1 110 332 41 470

 1 0 0 2 8 13 9 0 0 5 28 0

 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 7 0 7

 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0 0 0 4 6 5 1 1 0 0 0 4 11 2

 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0 0 0 0 5 6 3 1 0 0 0 2 11 1 14

 0 0 0 3 8 9 6 1 0 0 0 4 21 1 26

 0 0 0 1 3 3 4 2 0 0 0 1 8 6 11

 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 2

 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1

 0 0 0 1 2 5 2 1 0 0 0 1 8 4 10

 1 2 1 12 94 125 104 20 0 0 1 92 226

Total

Special 
Education

Bilingual/ESL

Tech Apps

CTE

PE/Health

ESL

LOTE

Fine Arts

ELA/Reading

Social Studies

Science

Math

Generalist

21+ 
Yrs

16-20 
Yrs

11-15 
Yrs

6-10 
Yrs

2-5 
Yrs

1 Yr0 YrsNo Cre- 
dential

District 
Permit

InternProba- 
tionary

Standard

Teaching ExperienceCredential for the Teaching AssignmentOut-of
-field

   Total 
Teachers

Assignment

Teachers’ Credentials and Experience - Elementary (PK-5)

 33

 0

 339  23

 6

Emer- 
gency

EDS-01 12/7/2017   3:19:34PM Page 1 of 4



eGrants
Equity Data Survey Summary Report District Level Report

Texas Education Agency
School Year : 2017-2018

1 campus(es) not required to be reported

Organization: UPLIFT EDUCATION - NORTH HILLS PREPARATORY

County-District: 057803Region: 10 Region X ESC

# of Campuses Reporting: 37 of 37

 74

 1

 44

 0

ELA/Reading

Social Studies

Science

Math

Generalist

Teaching Experience

21+ 
Yrs

16-20 
Yrs

11-15 
Yrs

6-10 
Yrs

2-5 
Yrs

1 
Yr

0 YrsDistrict 
Permit

InternStandard

Credential for the Teaching AssignmentOut-of- 
field

   Total 
Teachers

Assignment

Teachers’ Credentials and Experience - Secondary (6-12)

Total

Special 
Education

Bilingual/ESL

Tech Apps

CTE

PE/Health

ESL

LOTE

Fine Arts

 0

 156

 91

 96

 159

 54

 27

 41

 0

 51

 32

 41

 62

 21

 31

 0

 13

 24

 11

 0

 0

 100

 59

 66

 98

 46

 42

 0

 29

 39

 15

 1

 32

 0

 34

 18

 31

 12

 5

 10

 0

 10

 8

 6

 0

 8

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 22

 14

 18

 30

 11

 22

 0

 5

 7

 6

 0

 44

 25

 60

 24

 14

 20

 0

 7

 10

 10

 0

 12

 0

 59

 34

 35

 20

 58

 34

 0

 15

 19

 9

 0

 14

 0

 44

 22

 28

 37

 21

 14

 0

 20

 16

 6

 1

 14

 0

 3

 6

 4

 3

 5

 2

 0

 2

 6

 2

 0

 1

 0

 5

 2

 3

 1

 0

 1

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 2

 2

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 805  286  527  142  1  0  0  135  226  297  223  34  14  7  4

Proba- 
tionary

Emer- 
gency

No Cre- 
dential

 0

 62

EDS-01 12/7/2017   3:19:36PM Page 2 of 4



eGrants
Equity Data Survey Summary Report District Level Report

Texas Education Agency
School Year : 2017-2018

1 campus(es) not required to be reported

Organization: UPLIFT EDUCATION - NORTH HILLS PREPARATORY

County-District: 057803Region: 10 Region X ESC

# of Campuses Reporting: 37 of 37

Paraprofessional Qualifications

Title I, Part A Paraprofessionals WITH Instructional Support Duties in Core Academic Subject Areas (unduplicated count)

Schoolwide Targeted Assistance

 1.

  Number   FTE   FTE  Number

Total Title I, Part A paraprofessionals who provide instructional support in Core Academic Subject 
Areas instructional support includes: 
1. One-on-One tutoring scheduled at a time when the student would not otherwise receive 
instruction from a teacher
2. Assisting in classroom management, such as organizing instructional and other materials
3. Providing instructional assistance in a computer laboratory
4. Providing instructional support in a library or media center

2. Title I, Part A paraprofessionals in line 1 above who have an Associate degree or higher

Title I, Part A paraprofessionals in line 1 above who have completed two years of study at an  
institute of higher education 3.

Title I, Part A in line 1 above who have passed a rigorous state or local assessment demonstrating 
knowledge of, and the ability to assist in; instructing, Reading Writing and Mathematics

 4.

Title I, Part A with Instructional Support Duties who are not included in lines 2, 3 or 4 above (do 
meet 1111(g)(2)(M) requirements)

5.

 11  11.00  1  1.00

 8.00 8

 2.00 2  0  0.00

 0  0.00  0  0.00

 1  1.00  0  0.00

 1  1.00

EDS-01 12/7/2017   3:19:36PM Page 3 of 4



eGrants
Equity Data Survey Summary Report District Level Report

Texas Education Agency
School Year : 2017-2018

1 campus(es) not required to be reported

Organization: UPLIFT EDUCATION - NORTH HILLS PREPARATORY

County-District: 057803Region: 10 Region X ESC

# of Campuses Reporting: 37 of 37

Paraprofessional Qualifications

Schoolwide FTE Targeted Assistance FTE

Total Title I, Part A paraprofessionals without Instructional Support Duties or with Instructional 

Support Duties outside the Core Academic subject areas

Title I, Part A paraprofessionals in line 1 above who serve as parental liaison

Title I, Part A paraprofessionals in line 1 above who serve as interpreters, but provide no direct 
instruction

Title I, Part A paraprofessionals in line 1 above without instructional support duties who are not 
included in lines 2, 3 or 4 above

Title I, Part A Paraprofessionals WITHOUT Instructional Support Duties in Core Academic Subject Areas (unduplicated count)

 1.

Title I, Part A non-instructional paraprofessionals in line 1 above with clerk or secretarial duties, 
non-instructional assistance in computer laboratory, food services, cafeteria or playground 
supervision, personal care services and similar duties

 2.

 3.

 4.

 5.

 14.00  1.00

 0.00  0.00

 0.00  0.00

 0.00  0.00

 14.00  1.00

Title I, Part A Paraprofessional FTEs for Students by Age

Students 6-21Students 3-5

FTEs with Special Education Assignments that are not required to meet Title I, Part A, Section 
1111(g)(2)(M) requirements

FTEs with Special Education Assignments that did not meet Title I, Part A, Section 1111(g)(2)(M) 
requirements

FTEs with Special Education Assignments that met Title I, Part A, Section 1111(g)(2)(M) requirements 1.

 2.

 3.

 0.00

 0.00  0.00

 0.00  26.00

 0.00

Campus Principal Experience

History of all assigned campuses combined

Currently assigned campus

0 Yrs 1 Yr 2-5 Yrs 6-10 Yrs 11-15 Yrs 16-20 Yrs 21+ Yrs

 9  8  18  1  0  0  0

 7  8  20  1  0  0  0

EDS-01 12/7/2017   3:19:36PM Page 4 of 4


