

Texas Education Agency

1 campus(es) not required to be reported

District Level Report

School Year : 2017-2018

Region: 10 Region X ESC County-District: 057803

Organization: UPLIFT EDUCATION - NORTH HILLS PREPARATORY

of Campuses Reporting: 37 of 37

	Teachers' Credentials and Experience - Elementary (PK-5)														
Assignment	Total			Credential for the Teaching Assignment				Teaching Experience							
	Teachers	-field	Standard	Proba- tionary	Intern	Emer- gency	District Permit	No Cre- dential	0 Yrs	1 Yr	2-5 Yrs		11-15 Yrs	16-20 Yrs	21+ Yrs
Generalist	339	23	226	92	1	0	0	20	104	125	94	12	1	2	
Math	10	4	8	1	0	0	0	1	2	5	2	1	0	0	
Science	6	1	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	3	0	0	0	
Social Studies	6	2	5	0	0	0	0	1	2	1	3	0	0	0	
ELA/Reading	11	6	8	1	0	0	0	2	4	3	3	1	0	0	
Fine Arts	26	1	21	4	0	0	0	1	6	9	8	3	0	0	
LOTE	14	1	11	2	0	0	0	1	3	6	5	0	0	0	
ESL	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
PE/Health	16	2	11	4	0	0	0	1	1	5	6	4	0	0	
СТЕ	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Tech Apps	2	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	
Bilingual/ESL	7	0	7	0	0	0			0	1	4	2	0	0	
Special Education	33	0	28	5	0	0			9	13	8	2	0	0	
Total	470	41	332	110	1	0	0	27	131	172	137	25	1	2	



Texas Education Agency

1 campus(es) not required to be reported

District Level Report

School Year: 2017-2018

Region: 10 Region X ESC County-District: 057803

Organization: UPLIFT EDUCATION - NORTH HILLS PREPARATORY

of Campuses Reporting: 37 of 37

	Teachers' Credentials and Experience - Secondary (6-12)														
Assignment	Total		-					Teaching Experience							
	Teachers	field	Standard	Proba- tionary	Intern	Emer- gency	District Permit	No Cre- dential	0 Yrs	1 Yr	2-5 Yrs		11-15 Yrs	16-20 Yrs	21+ Yrs
Generalist	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Math	156	51	100	34	0	0	0	22	44	59	44	3	5	1	
Science	91	32	59	18	0	0	0	14	25	34	22	6	2	2	
Social Studies	96	41	66	12	0	0	0	18	24	35	28	4	3	2	1
ELA/Reading	159	62	98	31	0	0	0	30	60	58	37	3	1	0	
Fine Arts	62	21	46	5	0	0	0	11	14	20	21	5	0	0	
LOTE	74	31	42	10	0	0	0	22	20	34	14	2	1	1	
ESL	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
PE/Health	44	13	29	10	0	0	0	5	7	15	20	2	0	0	
СТЕ	54	24	39	8	0	0	0	7	10	19	16	6	2	1	
Tech Apps	27	11	15	6	0	0	0	6	10	9	6	2	0	0	
Bilingual/ESL	1	0	1	0	0	0			0	0	1	0	0	0	
Special Education	41	0	32	8	1	0			12	14	14	1	0	0	
Total	805	286	527	142	1	0	0	135	226	297	223	34	14	7	,

District Level Report

School Year : 2017-2018

Texas Education Agency

1 campus(es) not required to be reported

Region: 10 Region X ESC County-District: 057803

Organization: UPLIFT EDUCATION - NORTH HILLS PREPARATORY

of Campuses Reporting: 37 of 37

Paraprofessional Qualifications

Title I, Part A Paraprofessionals WITH Instructional Support Duties in Core Academic Subject Areas (unduplicated count)

		Schoolwide		Targeted Assistance		
		Number	FTE	Number	FTE	
1.	Total Title I, Part A paraprofessionals who provide instructional support in Core Academic Subject Areas instructional support includes: 1. One-on-One tutoring scheduled at a time when the student would not otherwise receive instruction from a teacher 2. Assisting in classroom management, such as organizing instructional and other materials 3. Providing instructional assistance in a computer laboratory 4. Providing instructional support in a library or media center	11	11.00	1	1.00	
2.	Title I, Part A paraprofessionals in line 1 above who have an Associate degree or higher	8	8.00	1	1.00	
3.	Title I, Part A paraprofessionals in line 1 above who have completed two years of study at an institute of higher education	1	1.00	0	0.00	
	Title I, Part A in line 1 above who have passed a rigorous state or local assessment demonstrating knowledge of, and the ability to assist in; instructing, Reading Writing and Mathematics	2	2.00	0	0.00	
5.	Title I, Part A with Instructional Support Duties who are not included in lines 2, 3 or 4 above (do meet 1111(q)(2)(M) requirements)	0	0.00	0	0.00	

Equity Data Survey Summary Report

District Level Report

School Year: 2017-2018

Texas Education Agency

1 campus(es) not required to be reported

Region: 10 Region X ESC County-District: 057803

Organization: UPLIFT EDUCATION - NORTH HILLS PREPARATORY

of Campuses Reporting: 37 of 37

Paraprofessional Qualifications

Title I, Part A Paraprofessionals WITHOUT Instructional Support Duties in Core Academic Subject Areas (unduplicated count)

		Schoolwide FTE	Targeted Assistance FTE
1.	Total Title I, Part A paraprofessionals without Instructional Support Duties or with Instructional Support Duties outside the Core Academic subject areas	14.00	1.00
2.	Title I, Part A non-instructional paraprofessionals in line 1 above with clerk or secretarial duties, non-instructional assistance in computer laboratory, food services, cafeteria or playground supervision, personal care services and similar duties	0.00	0.00
3.	Title I, Part A paraprofessionals in line 1 above who serve as parental liaison	0.00	0.00
4.	Title I, Part A paraprofessionals in line 1 above who serve as interpreters, but provide no direct instruction	0.00	0.00
5.	Title I, Part A paraprofessionals in line 1 above without instructional support duties who are not included in lines 2, 3 or 4 above	14.00	1.00

Title I, Part A Paraprofessional FTEs for Students by Age

		Students 3-5	Students 6-21
1	. FTEs with Special Education Assignments that met Title I, Part A, Section 1111(g)(2)(M) requirements	0.00	0.00
2	FTEs with Special Education Assignments that did not meet Title I, Part A, Section 1111(g)(2)(M) requirements	0.00	0.00
3	FTEs with Special Education Assignments that are not required to meet Title I, Part A, Section 1111(g)(2)(M) requirements	0.00	26.00

Campus Principal Experience									
	0 Yrs	1 Yr	2-5 Yrs	6-10 Yrs	11-15 Yrs	16-20 Yrs	21+ Yrs		
History of all assigned campuses combined	7	8	20	1	0	0	0		
Currently assigned campus	9	8	18	1	0	0	0		